

For Immediate Release:

March 25, 2020

Contact: S

Steve Schapiro 609-963-1975

Pulaski Skyway closure for tonight has been postponed

(Trenton) – New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) officials today announced the full closure and detour of the Pulaski Skyway scheduled for tonight **has been postponed for weather**. NJDOT will provide advanced notice before any closures are rescheduled.

The work is part of Contract 8A of the Pulaski Skyway rehabilitation project, which is being advanced through 10 separate construction contracts. The Department is carefully coordinating the Pulaski Skyway project with other regional transportation infrastructure projects to minimize traffic congestion.

The Department has a project hotline telephone number, 973-776-7400, and email, Pulaski.Skyway@dot.nj.gov. Anyone who has questions, concerns, or suggestions is encouraged to contact the Project Outreach Team as work progresses.

The precise timing of the work is subject to change due to weather or other factors. Motorists are encouraged to check NJDOT's traffic information website www.511nj.org for real-time travel information and for NJDOT news follow us on Twitter @NJDOT info or on the NJDOT Facebook page.

#